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CATEGORY:
 Classification

TARIFF NO.:   6114.30.3070

Mr. Daniel Percival

East West Associates, Inc.

4821 Northam Street

La Mirada, CA 90638

RE:
The tariff classification and marking requirements of a wearable blanket from China

Dear Mr. Percival:

In your letter dated June 15, 2011, you requested a classification and marking ruling on behalf of your client Sun Yin USA Inc. 

The submitted sample, style SS1002046, is constructed from100 percent polyester plush knit fabric.  It is rectangular in shape and measures 55 inches long and 70 inches wide. The coverage extends from the shoulders to the feet and has a full back opening without any means of closure. It features loose fitting, long sleeves; a kangaroo pocket; and a hemmed bottom. 

We are returning your sample.

The applicable subheading will be 6114.30.3070, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTSUS), which provides for other garments, knitted or crocheted, of man-made fibers, other, other, women’s or girls’. The duty rate will be 14.9 percent ad valorem. 

Duty rates are provided for your convenience and are subject to change.  The text of the most recent HTSUS and the accompanying duty rates are provided on World Wide Web at http://www.usitc.gov/tata/hts/.

The marking statute, section 304, Tariff Act of 1930, as amended (19 U.S.C. 1304), provides that, unless excepted, every article of foreign origin (or its container) imported into the U.S. shall be marked in a conspicuous place as legibly, indelibly and permanently as the nature of the article (or its container) will permit, in such a manner as to indicate to the ultimate purchaser in the U.S. the English name of the country of origin of the article. Please note that separate Federal Trade Commission marking requirements exist regarding country of origin, fiber content, and other information that must appear on many textile items. You should contact the Federal Trade Commission, Division of Enforcement, 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C., 20580, for information on the applicability of these requirements to this item. Information can also be found at the FTC website www.ftc.gov (click on "For Business" and then on "Textile, Wool, Fur").
This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177). 

A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist Peggy Fitzgerald at 646-733-3052.

Sincerely,

Robert B. Swierupski

Director

National Commodity Specialist Division




